

LUPO CENTER for Aesthetic and General Dermatology

145 Robert E. Lee Blvd. Suite 302 New Orleans, LA 70124 Phone: (504) 288-2381 Fax: (504) 288-1535 www.drmarylupo.com

DERMATOLOGIST MARY LUPO NAMED "MENTOR OF THE YEAR"

New Orleans, LA – February 20, 2014 – Mary P. Lupo, M.D., F.A.A.D, board certified dermatologist and clinical professor of dermatology at Tulane University School of Medicine, has been named "Mentor of the Year" by the Women's Dermatologic Society (WDS), the largest group of women dermatologists in the world.

Dr. Lupo, who is a former president of the WDS, is being recognized for her generosity of teaching residents and fellows through the WDS mentorship program. She also mentors residents through her participation in the American Society for Dermatologic Surgery Preceptor Program and the Cosmetic Bootcamp University program. In 2013, Dr. Lupo welcomed 12 students into her practice and gave them the opportunity to shadow her while treating patients. She also teaches the residents at the Tulane Residents' Cosmetic Clinic, which she started as chief resident in 1983.

Dr. Lupo will receive the "Mentor of the Year" award at the American Academy of Dermatology Annual Meeting in Denver on March 23, 2014.

For more information about Dr. Lupo and the Lupo Center for Aesthetic and General Dermatology, please visit <u>www.drmarylupo.com</u>.

###